Lafourche Parish Communications District Board

Board Address Board Creation Information
P.0. Box 1157, Raceland, LA Code of Ordinances:
70394 Section 34-443
Board Contact Board Member Composition

7 members--Qualified voter

Katie Zeringue
l "8 residing in Parish

Board Phone (1)--City of Thibodaux Mayor
985-435-2103 (1)--Town of Lockport resident
Board e-mail (3)--1 resident from each region

(1)--LPC member or LPG
l1af911admin@triparish.net employee
(1)--Town of GM resident
appointed by region and LPC or
LPG members

Board Meeting Time and
Location
Meets on the 1st Thursday of
every other month @ 1:00 PM @
Laf. Parish Communications
District Conference Room (111
Dunkleman Dr., Raceland, LA

Board Member Term

70394)
4 years
Board Member
Board Members Board Member e-mail Board Member Appointed Date Term Expiration
Date

Chief Reggie Pitre 2/9/2021 2/8/2025
Chris Boudreaux boudreauxcl@lafourchegov.org 8/24/2021 8/3/2025
Deborah Gautreaux ladl@viscom.net 1/26/2021 1/25/2025
Claude Richardel claudejudy@gmail.com 1/11/2022 1/10/2026
Jacques Thibodeaux jacquest@ci.thibodaux.la.us 9/22/2020 9/21/2024
George Ledet, Jr. 7/13/2021 7/12/2025

Zina Sampey z.sampey@yahoo.com 1/11/2022 1/10/2026

Board
Member
Resolution
Number
21-030
21-242
21-020
22-002
20-282
21-202
22-004
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