Lafourche Parish Communications District Board

Board Address

P.O. Box 1157, Raceland, LA 70394

Board Contact

Katie Zeringue

Board Phone

985-435-2103

Board e-mail

laf911admin@triparish.net

Board Meeting Time and Location

Meets on the 1st Thursday of every other month @ 1:00 PM @ Laf. Parish Communications District Conference Room (111 Dunkleman Dr., Raceland, LA 70394) **Board Creation Information**

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-443

Board Member Composition

7 members--Qualified voter residing in Parish

(1)--City of Thibodaux Mayor

(1)--Town of Lockport resident

(3)--1 resident from each region

(1)--LPC member or LPG employee (1)--Town of GM resident appointed by region and LPC or LPG members

Board Member Term

4 years

Board Members	Board Member e-mail	Board Member Appointed Date	Board Member Term Expiration Date	Board Member Resolution Number
Chief Reggie Pitre		2/9/2021	2/8/2025	21-030
Chris Boudreaux	boudreauxcl@lafourchegov.org	8/24/2021	8/3/2025	21-242
Deborah Gautreaux	lad1@viscom.net	1/26/2021	1/25/2025	21-020
Claude Richardel	claudejudy@gmail.com	1/11/2022	1/10/2026	22-002
Jacques Thibodeaux	jacquest@ci.thibodaux.la.us	9/22/2020	9/21/2024	20-282
George Ledet, Jr.		7/13/2021	7/12/2025	21-202
Zina Sampey	z.sampey@yahoo.com	1/11/2022	1/10/2026	22-004